
Bib Name Leg Time Pos Overall Time Overall Pos

Live Results
1. Rossendale Harriers 1 Team no.  56 06:03:41
56 Robert Webb Andrew Mellor 1 01:13:33 3. 01:13:33 3.
156 Joe Ormrod Marcus Law 2 00:59:58 3. 02:13:31 2.
256 Chris Clare Jordan Hilton 3 00:39:25 3. 02:52:56 2.
356 Joe Johnston Will Curry 4 01:07:51 1. 04:00:47 2.
456 Stephen Corbishley Michael Corbishley 5 00:56:59 3. 04:57:46 1.
556 Benjamin Kirkman Jonathan Cleaver 6 01:05:55 2. 06:03:41 1.
2. CVFR Stoodley Pike Team no.  16 06:05:54
16 Karl Gray Kieran Manchester 1 01:17:01 8. 01:17:01 8.
116 Shaun Godsman Mark Burton 2 01:01:08 4. 02:18:09 5.
216 Andy Ford James Logue 3 00:39:09 2. 02:57:18 4.
316 Gavin Mulholland Ben Mounsey 4 01:10:57 3. 04:08:15 4.
416 Alex Whittem Stephen Hall 5 00:52:43 1. 05:00:58 3.
516 Andrew Worster Martin Howard 6 01:04:56 1. 06:05:54 2.
3. Wharfedale Harriers Mens A Team no.  89 06:13:08
89 Matthew Athersmith Edward Evans 1 01:13:23 2. 01:13:23 2.
189 James Allard Matthew Warters 2 01:01:30 5. 02:14:53 4.
289 Tom Stapleton Daniel Hurd 3 00:39:54 4. 02:54:47 3.
389 Ethan Hassell Ted Mason 4 01:09:11 2. 04:03:58 3.
489 Ali Burns Chris Miller 5 00:57:52 5. 05:01:50 4.
589 Owen Beilby Sam Green 6 01:11:18 5. 06:13:08 3.
4. Ilkley Harriers Team 1 Team no.  28 06:24:28
28 Tom Adams Jack Cummings 1 01:07:47 1. 01:07:47 1.
128 Sam Bentham Oli Murphy 2 00:54:11 1. 02:01:58 1.
228 Ritchie Williamson Steven Gott 3 00:42:05 7. 02:44:03 1.
328 Edwyn Oliver-Evans Harry Brook-Dobson 4 01:13:00 4. 03:57:03 1.
428 Iain Gibbons Jonny McKenna 5 01:02:46 11. 04:59:49 2.
528 Nick Helliwell David Foyston 6 01:24:39 21. 06:24:28 4.
5. Barlick Fell Runners A Team no.  6 06:26:46
6 James Craig Craig Shearer 1 01:14:11 4. 01:14:11 4.
106 Ben Whitehead Nathan Smedley 2 00:59:31 2. 02:13:42 3.
206 Jack Villiers Sam Horrocks 3 00:45:36 16. 02:59:18 5.
306 Andrew Collins Matt Smedley 4 01:16:18 8. 04:15:36 5.
406 David Mirfield Matthew Watson 5 00:54:56 2. 05:10:32 5.
506 Luke Butler Thomas Corrigan 6 01:16:14 11. 06:26:46 5.
6. Clayton Le Moors Harriers A Team no.  11 06:27:18
11 Chris Holdsworth Andy Laycock 1 01:15:43 5. 01:15:43 5.
111 Richard Stevenson Carl Helliwell 2 01:06:20 13. 02:22:03 7.
211 Calum Holmes Ben Cook 3 00:41:46 6. 03:03:49 8.
311 David Bagot Dave Motley 4 01:18:34 11. 04:22:23 7.
411 Anthony Mcloughlin Jonny Hall 5 00:57:39 4. 05:20:02 6.
511 Bradley Walsh Adam Wale 6 01:07:16 3. 06:27:18 6.
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7. Stadium Runners A Team no.  71 06:30:42
71 Tom Jagger Leo Timmins 1 01:16:46 7. 01:16:46 7.
171 Thomas Schoolar Michael Cottam 2 01:03:21 7. 02:20:07 6.
271 Henry Carter Dan Jones 3 00:42:18 8. 03:02:25 7.
371 Alastair Wareham Andrew Bowett 4 01:18:55 12. 04:21:20 6.
471 Adam Crosland Peter Martin 5 01:01:32 7. 05:22:52 7.
571 Luc Burnip Simon Courtney 6 01:07:50 4. 06:30:42 7.
8. Todmorden Harriers Open Team no.  80 06:42:27
80 Chris Kay Dom Leckie 1 01:20:21 9. 01:20:21 9.
180 Nick Barber Jon Wright 2 01:05:44 11. 02:26:05 10.
280 Tom Saunders Luke Dyer 3 00:44:28 10. 03:10:33 9.
380 Darren Shackleton William Tyson 4 01:16:07 7. 04:26:40 10.
480 Duncan Cannon Ivan Gee 5 01:03:12 12. 05:29:52 9.
580 Ash Wright Ben Blosse 6 01:12:35 7. 06:42:27 8.
9. Holmfirth Mens Open Team no.  26 06:43:46
26 Ben Jarvis Jordan Millar 1 01:26:38 18. 01:26:38 18.
126 Jonny McLean Philip Wilson 2 01:05:25 10. 02:32:03 13.
226 Joseph Minchella Alex Robinson 3 00:40:15 5. 03:12:18 10.
326 Patrick Needham Tim Street 4 01:13:28 5. 04:25:46 8.
426 Michael Sanderson Paul Sammonds 5 01:02:18 9. 05:28:04 8.
526 Philip Hinchcliffe Stuart Sharp 6 01:15:42 10. 06:43:46 9.
10. Sale Harriers Open A Team no.  60 06:49:09
60 Jay Donegan Maximilian Kidd-Rossiter 1 01:23:50 15. 01:23:50 15.
160 Chris Miles Nicholas Tynan 2 01:01:49 6. 02:25:39 8.
260 George Noble Finlay Day 3 00:34:36 1. 03:00:15 6.
360 Peter Shipley Torrin Blazeby 4 01:25:40 16. 04:25:55 9.
460 Tony Davenport Chris Tait 5 01:05:02 15. 05:30:57 10.
560 George Carley Dave Howlett 6 01:18:12 13. 06:49:09 10.
11. Sale Harriers Vets Team no.  63 06:50:35
63 Robert Dunn Chris Donnelly 1 01:16:28 6. 01:16:28 6.
163 Paul Noble Richard Brown 2 01:11:46 22. 02:28:14 12.
263 Jon Smalley Matt Spragg 3 00:45:54 19. 03:14:08 12.
363 Andrew Curvis Richard Edwards 4 01:16:58 10. 04:31:06 11.
463 Steven Henderson Mike Ashby 5 01:04:18 14. 05:35:24 11.
563 Matthew Harrison Tom Stephenson 6 01:15:11 9. 06:50:35 11.
12. Pudsey Pacers A Team no.  49 07:09:46
49 Duncan Spence Matt Livesey 1 01:23:20 14. 01:23:20 14.
149 Amy Killoran Gemma Callaghan 2 01:13:09 24. 02:36:29 17.
249 Ella Bishop Lisa Butterill 3 00:50:12 29. 03:26:41 17.
349 James Clark Jack Cooper 4 01:16:30 9. 04:43:11 13.
449 Paige Lockwood Poppy Cartwright 5 01:11:43 31. 05:54:54 15.
549 Rob Jennings Tom Keighley 6 01:14:52 8. 07:09:46 12.
13. Trawden AC Men Team no.  85 07:10:55
85 Brent Gardner Martin Greenwood 1 01:21:59 13. 01:21:59 13.
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185 Adam Todd Adam Holda 2 01:10:22 18. 02:32:21 14.
285 Dean Ralphson Mick Dobson 3 00:44:42 12. 03:17:03 13.
385 Chris Atherton Adam Pearson 4 01:25:47 17. 04:42:50 12.
485 Matthew Haworth James Wright 5 01:07:34 21. 05:50:24 12.
585 Kevin Fenton-Clough Paul Needham 6 01:20:31 17. 07:10:55 13.
14. Northowram Pumas Open 1 Team no.  45 07:11:08
45 Stephen Earle Neil Coupe 1 01:24:47 17. 01:24:47 17.
145 Bryan Schalge Deke Banks 2 01:08:52 16. 02:33:39 15.
245 Andy Sales Richard Haydock 3 00:43:55 9. 03:17:34 14.
345 Richard Young Tom Lemanski 4 01:27:40 25. 04:45:14 14.
445 Declan Baxter Andrew Thompson 5 01:06:11 16. 05:51:25 13.
545 Paul Wilson Paul Stockdale 6 01:19:43 16. 07:11:08 14.
15. Chorlton Dashers, Dancers and Prancers Team no.  10 07:11:30
10 Benjamin Brown Thomas Wheeler 1 01:29:43 24. 01:29:43 24.
110 Paul Griffiths Adam Burnett 2 01:09:02 17. 02:38:45 19.
210 Andy Baguley George Thorpe 3 00:46:37 21. 03:25:22 16.
310 Luke Donnelly Tom Arthur 4 01:28:02 28. 04:53:24 17.
410 Luke Kelly Katie Lowles 5 01:06:40 18. 06:00:04 18.
510 Cameron Banks Russel Astle-Coates 6 01:11:26 6. 07:11:30 15.
16. CVFR Norland Moor Team no.  15 07:13:49
15 Lee Shimwell George Kettlewell 1 01:23:55 16. 01:23:55 16.
115 Mark O’ Connor Oliver Beaumont 2 01:19:20 33. 02:43:15 25.
215 Gavin Roper James Cooke 3 00:48:44 25. 03:31:59 25.
315 Jonny Croston Phil Wells 4 01:22:09 13. 04:54:08 18.
415 Ben Costello Chris Norman 5 01:01:27 6. 05:55:35 16.
515 Adam Breaks Jason Williams 6 01:18:14 14. 07:13:49 16.
17. Wharfedale Harriers Mens B Team no.  90 07:13:54
90 Ryan Cowley-Sharp Declan Bulmer 1 01:35:23 43. 01:35:23 43.
190 George Dibble Christian Holmes 2 01:11:22 21. 02:46:45 29.
290 Nick Charlesworth Joseph Smith 3 00:45:11 14. 03:31:56 24.
390 Sam Watson Frederick Maier 4 01:15:12 6. 04:47:08 15.
490 Daniel Pratt Patrick Welsh 5 01:07:38 22. 05:54:46 14.
590 Paul Crabtree Ian Sadler 6 01:19:08 15. 07:13:54 17.
18. Queensbury A Team no.  51 07:30:44
51 Paul Greenwood Tom Collinge 1 01:21:55 12. 01:21:55 12.
151 Joe Prest Gary Rowling 2 01:04:52 8. 02:26:47 11.
251 Matt Thornton Andrew Dovernor 3 00:45:45 17. 03:12:32 11.
351 Simon Taylor Andy Sudall 4 01:35:16 38. 04:47:48 16.
451 Simon Brady Joanne Horan 5 01:09:06 25. 05:56:54 17.
551 Chris Bartle Tali Faulkner 6 01:33:50 43. 07:30:44 18.
19. Denby Dale AC Team 1 Team no.  19 07:39:13
19 Dunstan Gibson Darren Zemlik 1 01:33:10 38. 01:33:10 38.
119 Josh Ellis Tommy Price 2 01:06:34 14. 02:39:44 20.
219 Kian Ball Tom Shelton 3 00:48:20 24. 03:28:04 18.
319 Jonathan Ridge Ross McClelland 4 01:34:06 35. 05:02:10 21.
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419 Richard Walker David Lee 5 01:10:20 28. 06:12:30 21.
519 Paul Watson Shaun Mollart 6 01:26:43 25. 07:39:13 19.
20. Rossendale Barbarians Team no.  55 07:42:35
55 Matthew Clawson Paul Young 1 01:38:40 48. 01:38:40 48.
155 Jack Ingham Alex Frost 2 01:22:36 42. 03:01:16 41.
255 Darren Turner Rick Solman 3 00:46:15 20. 03:47:31 35.
355 Dominic Popland Luke Popland 4 01:24:37 14. 05:12:08 31.
455 Stuart Lewis Ian Duffy 5 01:02:33 10. 06:14:41 23.
555 Christian Waller Alan Lundberg-Bury 6 01:27:54 27. 07:42:35 20.
21. Baildon Runners Team A Team no.  4 07:43:30
4 Michael Malyon Max Ross 1 01:28:07 22. 01:28:07 22.
104 Matt Haigh Andrew Mcvittie 2 01:19:25 34. 02:47:32 30.
204 Dan Binks Melanie Sebo 3 00:51:43 33. 03:39:15 28.
304 Jamie Jamie Michael Baxter 4 01:28:14 29. 05:07:29 25.
404 Lee Kaznowski Lucy Baston 5 01:02:08 8. 06:09:37 19.
504 Ellen Cox Josh Yeadon 6 01:33:53 44. 07:43:30 21.
22. Slaithwaite Striders Team A Team no.  64 07:43:58
64 Andy Smith James Nobles 1 01:20:50 10. 01:20:50 10.
164 Chris Frontczak Tom Birkhead 2 01:05:04 9. 02:25:54 9.
264 Michelle Smith Amy Beswick 3 00:54:48 41. 03:20:42 15.
364 Paul Smith Joe Rook 4 01:37:33 46. 04:58:15 20.
464 Toni Purvis Amber Wright 5 01:13:06 34. 06:11:21 20.
564 Megan Smith Lottie Ransom 6 01:32:37 37. 07:43:58 22.
23. Halifax Harriers 2 Team no.  2 07:49:00
2 William Stewart April Stewart 1 01:32:13 34. 01:32:13 34.
102 James Franklin Ben Crowther 2 01:06:06 12. 02:38:19 18.
202 Joanne Arundale Tabitha Howe 3 00:53:29 36. 03:31:48 22.
302 David Obrien David Bancroft 4 01:34:28 36. 05:06:16 23.
402 Niall Smith Steve Sladdin 5 01:20:23 52. 06:26:39 29.
502 Ryan Barker James Orourke 6 01:22:21 20. 07:49:00 23.
24. Sale Harriers Open B Team no.  61 07:49:12
61 Oliver Lee Conor Donaghy 1 01:31:04 29. 01:31:04 29.
161 Paul Barrett Matt Elworthy 2 01:15:03 27. 02:46:07 28.
261 Mark Fox Jon Terry 3 00:44:41 11. 03:30:48 21.
361 Peter Fletcher Barnaby Gordon 4 01:25:48 18. 04:56:36 19.
461 Elton Davies Matthew Gowrie 5 01:17:25 47. 06:14:01 22.
561 Hector Chinoy Humberto Abreu 6 01:35:11 47. 07:49:12 24.
25. Preston Harriers Team no.  48 07:57:01
48 Andy Cottam Alistair Palmer 1 01:21:26 11. 01:21:26 11.
148 Darren McDermott John Griffiths 2 01:14:18 26. 02:35:44 16.
248 Tom Prescott Craig Walker 3 00:54:22 38. 03:30:06 20.
348 John Rainford Ben Naylor 4 01:37:12 45. 05:07:18 24.
448 James Hodson Andy Cottam 5 01:08:27 24. 06:15:45 25.
548 Stephen Mort Stephen Needham 6 01:41:16 60. 07:57:01 25.
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26. Tring RC A Team no.  86 08:00:59
86 Matt Ball Nicholas Stallman 1 01:32:38 36. 01:32:38 36.
186 Maxime Ansell Tom Raftery 2 01:10:58 20. 02:43:36 26.
286 Christian Olley Liz O'Keeffe 3 01:00:18 60. 03:43:54 32.
386 Sam Davies James Morris 4 01:27:59 27. 05:11:53 30.
486 Rick Ansell Stephen Pendrigh 5 01:27:48 64. 06:39:41 37.
586 Andrew Shipley Becky Raftery 6 01:21:18 18. 08:00:59 26.
27. Holmfirth Ale Stars Team no.  23 08:02:06
23 Chris Beadle Gareth Vickers 1 01:53:09 62. 01:53:09 62.
123 Bob Dickinson Andy Shortt 2 01:17:37 31. 03:10:46 53.
223 Jim Durrans Jon Burdon 3 00:51:14 31. 04:02:00 49.
323 Philip Hewitt Mark Wilson 4 01:27:45 26. 05:29:45 40.
423 Adam Sunderland Gavin Baxter 5 01:07:32 20. 06:37:17 36.
523 Damian Mcqueen James Washington 6 01:24:49 22. 08:02:06 27.
28. Pudsey Pacers B Team no.  50 08:02:35
50 Darran Ward Mark Orbell 1 01:30:17 27. 01:30:17 27.
150 Stephanie Millar-Pollock Alice Sutcliffe 2 01:28:44 54. 02:59:01 39.
250 Stephen Pattison Steve Bond 3 00:55:01 43. 03:54:02 38.
350 Steve Boom Rich Allen 4 01:24:46 15. 05:18:48 34.
450 Morven Wallace Darren Keighley 5 01:16:12 40. 06:35:00 34.
550 Martin Bennett Stanley Tom Singleton 6 01:27:35 26. 08:02:35 28.
29. Clayton Le Moors Harriers B Team no.  12 08:03:35
12 George Chapman Ben Nield 1 01:31:55 33. 01:31:55 32.
112 Scott Cunliffe Chris Funnell 2 01:08:09 15. 02:40:04 21.
212 Jason Pier Carl Carey 3 00:54:35 40. 03:34:39 26.
312 Andrew Webster Andrew Foster 4 01:36:31 42. 05:11:10 28.
412 John Wilcock John Roche 5 01:19:24 50. 06:30:34 31.
512 Michael Bagot Shaun Turner 6 01:33:01 39. 08:03:35 29.
30. Chorlton Comets and Cupids Team no.  9 08:04:00
9 Elliot Drummond Pete Holmes 1 01:39:31 49. 01:39:31 49.
109 Daniel Vasey Tony Everitt 2 01:17:21 29. 02:56:52 36.
209 Matthew Conner Roger Thomas 3 00:48:10 23. 03:45:02 34.
309 Sebastian Bate Nicholas Colwill 4 01:36:13 41. 05:21:15 35.
409 Lucy Walker-Etchells Rebecca Fitzsimmons 5 01:13:59 35. 06:35:14 35.
509 Ian Sharpe Gary Ascott 6 01:28:46 29. 08:04:00 30.
31. Todmorden Harriers Vets Team no.  81 08:04:23
81 Darren Tweed Sam Lund 1 01:30:51 28. 01:30:51 28.
181 Chris Dewhirst Mathew Gray 2 01:20:20 36. 02:51:11 32.
281 Dave Collins Jon Wilson 3 00:50:48 30. 03:41:59 31.
381 Stephen Johnson Dan Taylor 4 01:29:37 30. 05:11:36 29.
481 Peter Kerridge Stuart Wolstenholme 5 01:11:31 30. 06:23:07 26.
581 Peat Fitzpatrick Sheldon Middleton 6 01:41:16 59. 08:04:23 31.
32. Sale Harriers Ladies Team no.  59 08:04:35
59 Amy Middlemast Beatrice Cordingley 1 01:35:48 44. 01:35:48 44.
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159 Heather Hughes Anne Chinoy 2 01:20:50 37. 02:56:38 35.
259 Jess Terry Erin Terry 3 00:44:49 13. 03:41:27 30.
359 Chloe Elliott Rachael Rozhdestvenskaya 4 01:26:28 19. 05:07:55 26.
459 Wendy Terry Jenny Fox 5 01:21:52 54. 06:29:47 30.
559 Helen Armitage Suzanne Smith 6 01:34:48 46. 08:04:35 32.
33. Dewsbury Road Runners 1 Team no.  20 08:05:07
20 Mikey Brown Mark van Holden 1 01:26:49 20. 01:26:49 20.
120 Andrew Byram Andy Wilson 2 01:18:10 32. 02:44:59 27.
220 Stephen Laffey Mark Blackburn 3 01:05:46 70. 03:50:45 36.
320 Edward Revell Gerard Skippins 4 01:27:27 22. 05:18:12 33.
420 Ian Wilson Stephen Wood 5 01:06:17 17. 06:24:29 27.
520 Andrew Sykes Andrew Meskimmon 6 01:40:38 56. 08:05:07 33.
34. Northowram Pumas Open 2 Team no.  46 08:07:02
46 Luke Cranfield Neal Rider 1 01:39:43 50. 01:39:43 50.
146 Jude Roberts Tom Everett 2 01:25:20 50. 03:05:03 48.
246 James Holmes David Holder 3 00:49:50 27. 03:54:53 39.
346 Karl Munchin Joe Gregory 4 01:26:33 21. 05:21:26 36.
446 Jude Riberts Mark Hewitt 5 01:12:31 32. 06:33:57 32.
546 Matt Tate Martin Whittaker 6 01:33:05 40. 08:07:02 34.
35. CVFR Churn Milk Joan Team no.  14 08:08:33
14 Emilia Wright Stella Chrisanthou 1 01:41:57 53. 01:41:57 53.
114 Helen Curtis Jodie Adamson 2 01:21:45 38. 03:03:42 45.
214 Sophie Cunningham Samantha Hartley 3 00:53:10 35. 03:56:52 41.
314 Alice James Charlotte Jackson 4 01:27:36 24. 05:24:28 39.
414 Catherine Holden Sarah Noot 5 01:10:32 29. 06:35:00 33.
514 Rachael Beaumont Cass Chisholm 6 01:33:33 42. 08:08:33 35.
36. Lindley Running Club A Team no.  32 08:10:30
32 John Venters Robert Overton 1 01:34:40 42. 01:34:40 42.
132 Dani Finelli Nick Finelli 2 01:30:50 58. 03:05:30 49.
232 Allistair Cook Andrew Kaye 3 00:51:17 32. 03:56:47 40.
332 Robert Holmes Steve Charlton 4 01:27:35 23. 05:24:22 38.
432 Neil Burrows Laura Coulson 5 01:20:37 53. 06:44:59 40.
532 Ian Rafferty Robert Booth 6 01:25:31 23. 08:10:30 36.
37. Sowerby Bridge Snails Men Team no.  67 08:16:29
67 Sean Suttle Adam Wilkinson 1 01:28:38 23. 01:28:38 23.
167 Alex Bale Jordan Barker 2 01:11:50 23. 02:40:28 22.
267 Sean Oldroyd Jamie Lund 3 00:55:20 44. 03:35:48 27.
367 Sam Mellor Jason Cartlidge 4 01:33:55 34. 05:09:43 27.
467 Sowerby Bridge Snails Men Unknown Robert Evans 5 01:16:36 42. 06:26:19 28.
567 Noah Hesselden Martin Reynolds 6 01:50:10 70. 08:16:29 37.
38. Keighley & Craven 1 Team no.  30 08:17:51
30 Jack Walton Bilal Hardaker 1 01:31:49 31. 01:31:49 31.
130 Adam Sielicki Ian Willis 2 01:10:33 19. 02:42:22 24.
230 Carl Pedley Joe Rundle 3 00:49:29 26. 03:31:51 23.
330 Ben Timbers Nick Walker 4 01:46:13 60. 05:18:04 32.
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430 Harry Arthur Curtis Michael Parker 5 01:23:19 55. 06:41:23 38.
530 Ben Town Perry Evans 6 01:36:28 48. 08:17:51 38.
39. Ilkley Harriers Team 2 Team no.  29 08:21:41
29 Justin Phillips Jonathan Turner 1 01:32:37 35. 01:32:37 35.
129 Martin Stubbs Simon Jenkins 2 01:26:15 52. 02:58:52 38.
229 Steve Murray Nuno César de Sá 3 00:53:52 37. 03:52:44 37.
329 Colm McCann Paul Disney 4 01:37:41 47. 05:30:25 41.
429 Clare Boyle Nicky Liptrot 5 01:29:13 68. 06:59:38 48.
529 Charles Wain Tony Pye 6 01:22:03 19. 08:21:41 39.
40. Northowram Pumas Vets Team no.  47 08:22:33
47 Ashleigh Townsend Chris Green 1 01:36:35 45. 01:36:35 45.
147 Jonathan Knowles Daniel Hill 2 01:32:11 61. 03:08:46 51.
247 Steve Chambers Andrew Tudor 3 00:49:51 28. 03:58:37 45.
347 Jonny Cartwright Scott Parry 4 01:34:46 37. 05:33:23 42.
447 Christopher Ellis Jonathan Brearley 5 01:17:14 46. 06:50:37 44.
547 Sean Hammond Shaun Casey 6 01:31:56 34. 08:22:33 40.
41. Holmfirth Ladies Open Team no.  25 08:22:42
25 Liz Woodfield Helen Standing 1 01:50:47 60. 01:50:47 60.
125 Fran Whitworth Joanne Jones 2 01:20:02 35. 03:10:49 54.
225 Rachael Mellor Debbie Hall 3 00:56:45 51. 04:07:34 52.
325 Helena Croft Katie Walshaw 4 01:26:33 20. 05:34:07 43.
425 Nicola Brown Annie Garside 5 01:16:24 41. 06:50:31 43.
525 Julia Jagger Sophie Cromwell 6 01:32:11 35. 08:22:42 41.
42. Stadium Runners B Team no.  72 08:23:35
72 Ian Du Feu Paul Fairburn 1 01:30:00 25. 01:30:00 25.
172 Matthew Smith Ian Bitcon 2 01:33:39 64. 03:03:39 44.
272 Adam Goodall Ian Whalley 3 00:54:53 42. 03:58:32 44.
372 Ivan Livesey Rob Hoult 4 01:37:07 44. 05:35:39 45.
472 David Miller Andrew Doig 5 01:16:37 43. 06:52:16 45.
572 Mark Davies Matt Pattison 6 01:31:19 32. 08:23:35 42.
43. Nidderdale Fell & Trail Team no.  40 08:26:07
40 Sam Watchorn Ted Leahy 1 01:31:55 32. 01:31:55 33.
140 Emma Wilkins Colleen Fotherby 2 01:26:47 53. 02:58:42 37.
240 Mark Taylor Si Lawson 3 00:59:36 58. 03:58:18 43.
340 Emma Wilkins Imogen Patrick 4 01:46:28 61. 05:44:46 48.
440 Alistair Steele Craig Jarratt 5 01:03:23 13. 06:48:09 41.
540 Dan Miller Stephen Ellison 6 01:37:58 50. 08:26:07 43.
44. Wharfedale Harriers Ladies Team no.  88 08:26:21
88 Helen Smith Molly Browne 1 01:26:39 19. 01:26:39 19.
188 Becki O'Hara Lucy Mallinson 2 01:25:30 51. 02:52:09 33.
288 Anne Milner Sarah Bright 3 01:08:11 74. 04:00:20 46.
388 Lucy Needham Kirsty Hall 4 01:36:00 40. 05:36:20 47.
488 Judy Howells Katherine Kirkham 5 01:16:39 44. 06:52:59 46.
588 Katie Morse Chloe Keir 6 01:33:22 41. 08:26:21 44.
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45. Valley Striders AC Team no.  87 08:28:22
87 Daryl Hibberd Jonathan Young 1 01:30:10 26. 01:30:10 26.
187 Tony Mills Richard Irvine 2 01:17:26 30. 02:47:36 31.
287 Holly Button Sophia Lubiecki 3 00:56:37 50. 03:44:13 33.
387 Tom Thomas Chris Sawyer 4 01:39:20 49. 05:23:33 37.
487 Steve Jones Keith Brewster 5 01:33:35 72. 06:57:08 47.
587 Rebecca Whalley Sarah Shanks 6 01:31:14 31. 08:28:22 45.
46. Meltham AC Green Team no.  36 08:30:18
36 Brian Hutson Giles Bailey 1 01:41:39 52. 01:41:39 52.
136 Jaime McLaughlin Lucy Taylor 2 01:22:11 40. 03:03:50 46.
236 David Bull Matthew Croughan 3 00:56:35 49. 04:00:25 47.
336 Alice Buttle David Brown 4 01:35:46 39. 05:36:11 46.
436 Joshua Elliott Callum Liburd 5 01:07:51 23. 06:44:02 39.
536 Mike Harrison Rebecca Johnstone 6 01:46:16 65. 08:30:18 46.
47. Marsden Racers A Team no.  34 08:31:56
34 Richard Moore Lawrence Furse 1 01:32:41 37. 01:32:41 37.
134 Richard Harrison Gareth Dean 2 01:22:11 41. 02:54:52 34.
234 Milo Wood Alex Senior 3 00:45:52 18. 03:40:44 29.
334 Nick Thornton Jonathan Dawson 4 01:53:52 69. 05:34:36 44.
434 Marsden Racers A Unknown4 Marsden Racers A Unknown3 5 01:15:37 38. 06:50:13 42.
534 Liam Whitehead Neil Hill 6 01:41:43 61. 08:31:56 47.
48. Barlick Fell Runners Ladies Team no.  7 08:38:33
7 Jacqueline Collins Emma Taylor 1 01:46:05 55. 01:46:05 55.
107 Lorraine Slater Paula Cullen 2 01:22:42 43. 03:08:47 52.
207 Sarah Bell Lucy Horrocks 3 00:52:51 34. 04:01:38 48.
307 Hayley Whitehead Nic McNamara 4 01:45:25 57. 05:47:03 49.
407 Lucy Brown Leanne Dinsdale 5 01:20:08 51. 07:07:11 51.
507 Emma Law Laura Craig 6 01:31:22 33. 08:38:33 48.
49. Stainland Lions Mixed 1 Team no.  74 08:42:13
74 Paula Statham Mark Pigford 1 01:34:34 41. 01:34:34 41.
174 Lorraine Naylor Rebecca Butler 2 01:24:43 46. 02:59:17 40.
274 Helen Armitage Steve Hallam 3 00:57:53 55. 03:57:10 42.
374 Aileen Baldwin Helen Hudson 4 01:56:49 73. 05:53:59 53.
474 Phillip Moyles Andy Baird 5 01:07:12 19. 07:01:11 49.
574 Clare Smith Gaby Ferris 6 01:41:02 58. 08:42:13 49.
50. Trail Tuesday B Team Team no.  83 08:54:27
83 Rob Hatfield Kevin Norton 1 01:37:37 47. 01:37:37 47.
183 Kate Allinson Jude Chadwick 2 01:29:14 55. 03:06:51 50.
283 Adam Suthers Christopher Button 3 01:03:49 67. 04:10:40 56.
383 Andrew Ludley Simon Richardson 4 01:43:32 52. 05:54:12 55.
483 Jamie Tindale Michael Bottery 5 01:09:30 26. 07:03:42 50.
583 Laura Twigg Adam Taylor 6 01:50:45 71. 08:54:27 50.
51. Todmorden Harriers Ladies Team no.  78 09:00:34
78 Rebecca Howell Janine Mcgregor Stead 1 01:56:15 68. 01:56:15 68.
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Bib Name Leg Time Pos Overall Time Overall Pos
178 Zoe Dijkman Kate Mansell 2 01:24:21 44. 03:20:36 61.
278 Edyta Zielska Rebecca Senior 3 00:57:36 52. 04:18:12 57.
378 Melanie Blackhurst Rebecca Patrick 4 01:32:00 31. 05:50:12 51.
478 Kathleen Brierley Hannah Fielden 5 01:17:35 48. 07:07:47 52.
578 Pauline May Edyta Zielska 6 01:52:47 72. 09:00:34 51.
52. Rossendale Ladies Team 1 Team no.  57 09:00:59
57 Joanne Cleaver Anne-Marie Hindle 1 01:45:02 54. 01:45:02 54.
157 Claire Dobson Karon Forster 2 01:32:18 62. 03:17:20 59.
257 Tilly Duffy Josephine Wells 3 00:45:31 15. 04:02:51 50.
357 Lynne Berbatiotis Julia Hughes 4 01:51:15 66. 05:54:06 54.
457 Caroline Ogden Tanya King 5 01:28:41 66. 07:22:47 55.
557 Heather Dalgleish Julie Holden 6 01:38:12 52. 09:00:59 52.
53. Trail Tuesday A Team Team no.  82 09:03:20
82 James Mieszkowski Paul Tanton-Smith 1 01:46:23 57. 01:46:23 57.
182 Hannah Crowther Harriet Tanton-Smith 2 01:29:59 56. 03:16:22 58.
282 Naomi Sharratt Holly Whitworth 3 01:03:39 66. 04:20:01 58.
382 Daniel Friend Hedley Stirk 4 01:39:42 50. 05:59:43 57.
482 Jonathan Laycock Michael Bromley 5 01:15:26 37. 07:15:09 54.
582 Terry Crowther Jack Lyons 6 01:48:11 66. 09:03:20 53.
54. Sale Harriers Open C Team no.  62 09:06:35
62 David Marsh Duane Cordingley-Gaunt 1 01:31:11 30. 01:31:11 30.
162 Frank Cordingley Victoria Cordingley-Gaunt 2 01:33:39 63. 03:04:50 47.
262 Julia Reynolds Rob Marsden 3 01:03:33 65. 04:08:23 53.
362 Sarah Goulden Harriet Hamilton 4 01:43:38 53. 05:52:01 52.
462 Sam Forshaw Dmitry Rozhdestvenskiy 5 01:19:05 49. 07:11:06 53.
562 Richard Ousey Sinead Ferguson 6 01:55:29 75. 09:06:35 54.
55. Horsforth Fellandale Team no.  27 09:06:56
27 Marion Muir Louise O'Brien 1 01:56:27 70. 01:56:27 70.
127 Sophie Clark Caroline Thomas 2 01:36:22 68. 03:32:49 66.
227 Christine Addison Phil Hancock 3 01:03:02 63. 04:35:51 65.
327 Robert Blemings Paul Heeley 4 01:33:28 33. 06:09:19 59.
427 Kat Fisk Fergus Greig 5 01:26:41 60. 07:36:00 61.
527 Sean McQuinn Steven Boocock 6 01:30:56 30. 09:06:56 55.
56. Trawden AC Ladies Team no.  84 09:07:10
84 Nicola Nuttall Michelle Dobson-Brooks 1 02:03:43 76. 02:03:43 76.
184 Susie Pedder Louise Hargreaves 2 01:25:15 49. 03:28:58 63.
284 Gemma Kenniford Sam Barnes 3 00:58:05 56. 04:27:03 61.
384 Fionnuala Swann Julie Townson 4 01:44:40 55. 06:11:43 61.
484 Laura Lee Paula Walsh 5 01:14:47 36. 07:26:30 57.
584 Harriet Pennington-Yates Joanne Perry 6 01:40:40 57. 09:07:10 56.
57. Halifax Harriers 3 Team no.  3 09:07:23
3 Will Carver Lee Cattermole 1 01:33:46 39. 01:33:46 39.
103 Jane Hobson Andrea Ackroyd 2 01:42:00 78. 03:15:46 57.
203 Amy Radford Angela Clarke 3 00:54:29 39. 04:10:15 55.
303 Maksymilian Stytsun Chris Standish 4 01:46:53 62. 05:57:08 56.
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Bib Name Leg Time Pos Overall Time Overall Pos
403 Sarah Sladdin Stefanie Dickinson 5 01:27:06 62. 07:24:14 56.
503 Hanni Maeer Keith Lemon 6 01:43:09 64. 09:07:23 57.
58. Slaithwaite Striders Team B Team no.  65 09:10:10
65 Jack Slater Steven Cook 1 01:33:47 40. 01:33:47 40.
165 Lucy Harper Kate Lavender 2 01:40:09 73. 03:13:56 55.
265 Alexandra Stephenson Connie Hale 3 01:06:27 72. 04:20:23 59.
365 Matt Betts David Burnell 4 01:43:58 54. 06:04:21 58.
465 Louise Rigby Elizabeth Parr 5 01:27:11 63. 07:31:32 59.
565 Steve Jackson Duane Laverick 6 01:38:38 53. 09:10:10 58.
59. Rochdale Harriers & AC Team no.  54 09:14:57
54 Nicholas Walsh Mark Walker 1 01:54:47 65. 01:54:47 65.
154 Kurtis Vincent David Bull 2 01:40:02 72. 03:34:49 68.
254 Leon Aston Emma Ball 3 00:56:18 48. 04:31:07 63.
354 Steve Leak Dave Parton 4 01:40:03 51. 06:11:10 60.
454 Neil Eaton Louise Eadsforth 5 01:29:47 69. 07:40:57 62.
554 Bruno Rolinha Jonathan Lupton 6 01:34:00 45. 09:14:57 59.
60. Keighley & Craven Women's Team no.  31 09:18:43
31 Claire Cooper Hinda Hardaker 1 01:36:55 46. 01:36:55 46.
131 Niamh Conroy Eve Crossley 2 01:24:24 45. 03:01:19 42.
231 Emma Dooks Catherine Mercer 3 01:02:35 62. 04:03:54 51.
331 Emily Hosker Gaynor Anderson-Yates 4 01:45:43 58. 05:49:37 50.
431 Karen Ballantine Vanessa Howley 5 01:39:29 81. 07:29:06 58.
531 Rachel Lyles Amanda Alcock 6 01:49:37 68. 09:18:43 60.
61. Holmfirth Cote de Holme Moss Team no.  24 09:20:17
24 Logan Anderson Nick Helm 1 02:03:44 77. 02:03:44 77.
124 Elaine Stewart Janet Foreman 2 01:42:09 79. 03:45:53 77.
224 Julia Thomas Diane Lee 3 01:02:19 61. 04:48:12 71.
324 John Ewart Paul Fearns 4 01:39:11 48. 06:27:23 66.
424 Karen Sinkinson Jean Shotter 5 01:26:38 59. 07:54:01 66.
524 Thomas Heap Anthony Waring 6 01:26:16 24. 09:20:17 61.
62. Queensbury B Team no.  52 09:23:38
52 Bethany Shaw Manjit Mander 1 01:54:20 64. 01:54:20 64.
152 Emily Greenhalgh Lucy Cottam 2 01:44:27 82. 03:38:47 73.
252 Ryan Lewis Andrew Paterson 3 00:57:50 54. 04:36:37 66.
352 Graham Rhodes Michael Peel 4 01:48:13 64. 06:24:50 64.
452 Richard Brook Amy Mckechnie 5 01:09:32 27. 07:34:22 60.
552 Julie Hepworth Philip Lee 6 01:49:16 67. 09:23:38 62.
63. Todmorden Harriers Mixed Team no.  79 09:33:35
79 Hannah-Louise Mobbs Claire Alger 1 02:01:09 74. 02:01:09 74.
179 Louise Preston Rebecca Chapman 2 01:35:25 66. 03:36:34 71.
279 Katie Samuelson Lisa Kempster 3 01:00:15 59. 04:36:49 67.
379 Darren Gillman Kim Ashworth 4 01:52:57 67. 06:29:46 67.
479 Andrew Bibby Mick Cooper 5 01:23:23 56. 07:53:09 65.
579 Toby Leckie Ian Maclachlan 6 01:40:26 55. 09:33:35 63.
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Bib Name Leg Time Pos Overall Time Overall Pos
64. Denby Dale AC Mixed Team no.  18 09:38:45
18 Adam Bloomfield Ralph Barker 1 02:08:46 81. 02:08:46 81.
118 Andy Green Richard Brook 2 01:25:01 48. 03:33:47 67.
218 Samara Ridge-Wood Jen Probert 3 00:57:40 53. 04:31:27 64.
318 Anne Middleton Kate Fraser 4 01:55:40 71. 06:27:07 65.
418 Sarah Godbehere Elizabeth Willoughby 5 01:54:15 89. 08:21:22 70.
518 Joshua Ellis Pawel Cylich 6 01:17:23 12. 09:38:45 64.
65. Northowram Pumas Ladies Team no.  42 09:47:48
42 Elizabeth McDonnell Lisa Hirst 1 01:46:09 56. 01:46:09 56.
142 Northowram Pumas Ladies Unknown Kerry Molloy 2 01:32:09 60. 03:18:18 60.
242 Dawn Higgins Melanie West 3 01:11:59 82. 04:30:17 62.
342 Liz Lund Kelly Gabbitas 4 01:47:03 63. 06:17:20 63.
442 Ellie May Jodie Knowles 5 01:31:24 71. 07:48:44 64.
542 Sarah Haigh Gabriella Kenny 6 01:59:04 78. 09:47:48 65.
66. Chorlton C Team no.  8 09:49:45
8 Kieran Cummings Natalie MacFarlane 1 01:55:23 67. 01:55:23 67.
108 Hannah Greenlee Emma Dixon 2 01:34:36 65. 03:29:59 64.
208 Hannah Riches Rebecca Knapton 3 01:17:52 85. 04:47:51 70.
308 Emma Banister Elisabeth Lewis 4 02:00:15 75. 06:48:06 71.
408 Karla Corral Mena Charlotte Gilbert 5 01:28:41 67. 08:16:47 69.
508 Heather Statham Gemma Cargin 6 01:32:58 38. 09:49:45 66.
67. Stadium Runners Ladies Team no.  73 09:51:58
73 Anthea Bitcon Christina Sunderland 1 02:03:41 75. 02:03:41 75.
173 Amy Oatway Cam Yardley 2 01:39:43 71. 03:43:24 75.
273 Elizabeth Ruffley Sandra Emmerson 3 01:05:07 68. 04:48:31 72.
373 Chloe Davison Fiona Willis 4 02:05:40 78. 06:54:11 75.
473 Lucy Fairburn Michaela Goodall 5 01:15:52 39. 08:10:03 68.
573 Emilie Fullen Rebecca Jagger 6 01:41:55 63. 09:51:58 67.
68. CVFR Wizard of Whirlaw Team no.  17 10:00:38
17 Ailsa Nicholson Heather Moffat 1 01:57:48 72. 01:57:48 72.
117 Carolyn Shimwell Bob Howard 2 01:53:25 86. 03:51:13 81.
217 Daniel Holt Ali Haley 3 01:05:13 69. 04:56:26 78.
317 Lucy Kettlewell Charlotte Wetton 4 01:53:51 68. 06:50:17 73.
417 Emily King Gemma Adams 5 01:37:47 77. 08:28:04 74.
517 Jake Smallbones Toby Sydes 6 01:32:34 36. 10:00:38 68.
69. Lindley Running Club B Team no.  33 10:02:49
33 Louise Elliott Suzy Overton 1 01:56:21 69. 01:56:21 69.
133 Jo Ledgard Julia Musoke-Duggan 2 01:41:23 75. 03:37:44 72.
233 Kathryn Brennand Yvonne Hardcastle 3 00:59:34 57. 04:37:18 68.
333 Jamie Elliott Liam North 4 01:37:06 43. 06:14:24 62.
433 Angela Rafferty Debbie Moon 5 01:33:59 73. 07:48:23 63.
533 Richard Edge Lindsay Bradley 6 02:14:26 86. 10:02:49 69.
70. North Leeds Fell Runners Team no.  41 10:03:43
41 Angeline Dresser Adam Nodwell 1 01:40:58 51. 01:40:58 51.
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Bib Name Leg Time Pos Overall Time Overall Pos
141 Mike Ayers Thomas Sanders 2 01:21:54 39. 03:02:52 43.
241 Alice Hopkins Rachel Sykes 3 01:06:15 71. 04:09:07 54.
341 Celia Hindley Rose George 4 02:33:45 89. 06:42:52 69.
441 Sheelagh Ratcliff Hilary Lane 5 01:42:43 85. 08:25:35 71.
541 Dominique Lynch Niamh Jackson 6 01:38:08 51. 10:03:43 70.
71. Meltham AC Purple Team no.  37 10:08:01
37 Anna Hazelton Hannah Andrews 1 01:53:25 63. 01:53:25 63.
137 Richard Isaac Rebecca Johnstone 2 01:42:25 80. 03:35:50 70.
237 Kirsty Archer Alison Lamb 3 01:18:10 86. 04:54:00 77.
337 Ben Godfrey Ian Eccleshall 4 01:56:50 74. 06:50:50 74.
437 Steve Whalley Zena Whalley 5 01:36:56 76. 08:27:46 73.
537 Mark Hoath James Stables 6 01:40:15 54. 10:08:01 71.
72. Queensbury C Team no.  53 10:10:45
53 David Faulkner Carole Fryer 1 01:58:16 73. 01:58:16 73.
153 Stacey Cleal Ryan Tinker 2 01:30:38 57. 03:28:54 62.
253 Christopher Rushworth Glenn Thornton 3 01:11:26 79. 04:40:20 69.
353 Robin Naylor Pauline Naylor 4 01:50:42 65. 06:31:02 68.
453 Carl White Natalie Usher 5 01:27:00 61. 07:58:02 67.
553 Michelle Greenwood Ian Greenwood 6 02:12:43 85. 10:10:45 72.
73. Halifax Harriers 1 Team no.  1 10:22:30
1 Maisie Allen Robert Hick 1 02:24:32 87. 02:24:32 87.
101 Jack Melia Tim Slow 2 01:24:51 47. 03:49:23 78.
201 Peter Gromitt Sufyan Ghafoor 3 01:11:11 78. 05:00:34 81.
301 Simon Gelsthorpe David Ingle 4 01:45:47 59. 06:46:21 70.
401 Kirsty Carver Jane Stewart 5 01:41:05 83. 08:27:26 72.
501 Sharon Cousen Nigel Jamieson 6 01:55:04 74. 10:22:30 73.
74. Stainland Lions Mixed 4 Team no.  76 10:29:14
76 Claire Haigh Laraine Penson 1 02:20:49 86. 02:20:49 86.
176 Hayley Kelly Rebecca Gvozdenko 2 01:41:33 77. 04:02:22 87.
276 Steven Crowther Paul Brough 3 00:55:22 45. 04:57:44 79.
376 Jonathan Taylor Paul Armitage 4 02:25:54 87. 07:23:38 84.
476 Paula Pickersgill Sandy Gee 5 01:36:51 75. 09:00:29 83.
576 Leon Severn Damien Pearson 6 01:28:45 28. 10:29:14 74.
75. Spectrum Striders Team no.  70 10:32:05
70 Pavel Subert Joe Dempsey 1 02:04:13 79. 02:04:13 79.
170 Julian Timothy Spencer Stephen Burthem 2 01:31:32 59. 03:35:45 69.
270 Anthony Atkinson Alan Brady 3 01:23:46 87. 04:59:31 80.
370 Nicola Dack Kate Johnson 4 02:03:43 77. 07:03:14 78.
470 Malcolm Hughes Richard Macilwaine 5 01:39:02 79. 08:42:16 79.
570 Neil Marsh Suzy Wild 6 01:49:49 69. 10:32:05 75.
76. Dewsbury Road Runners 2 Team no.  21 10:33:17
21 Andy Fisher Tim Rowling 1 02:04:04 78. 02:04:04 78.
121 Αdam Theakston Dominic Campon 2 01:56:56 88. 04:01:00 86.
221 Paul Smith Mike Shackleton 3 01:08:38 77. 05:09:38 83.
321 David Shepherd Paul Hayhurst 4 02:19:52 84. 07:29:30 87.
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Bib Name Leg Time Pos Overall Time Overall Pos
421 Phil McMahon Richard Firth 5 01:26:29 58. 08:55:59 81.
521 Matt Dawson Matthew Riley 6 01:37:18 49. 10:33:17 76.
77. Stainland Lions Open Team no.  77 10:34:32
77 Laura Goodwin James Penson 1 01:57:20 71. 01:57:20 71.
177 Jim Harris Andrew Earnshaw 2 01:16:58 28. 03:14:18 56.
277 Ian Johnson Adam Morton 3 01:07:31 73. 04:21:49 60.
377 Steven Boyer John Jinks 4 02:38:37 90. 07:00:26 77.
477 John Rushworth Paul Butterfield 5 01:41:13 84. 08:41:39 77.
577 Liz Norman Maria Harron 6 01:52:53 73. 10:34:32 77.
78. Stainland Lions Mixed 2 Team no.  75 10:38:51
75 Alison Audsley Roy Lunt 1 02:11:21 83. 02:11:21 83.
175 Naomi Edwards Jennifer Bromley 2 01:42:40 81. 03:54:01 83.
275 Sally Caton Suzanne Patterson 3 00:56:14 47. 04:50:15 73.
375 Lindsay Upton Clare Thomas 4 02:08:28 81. 06:58:43 76.
475 Michelle Rushby Kevin Jaggar 5 01:39:20 80. 08:38:03 76.
575 Andrew Falkingbridge Amjid Khan 6 02:00:48 80. 10:38:51 78.
79. Dewsbury Road Runners Mixed Team no.  22 10:39:11
22 Chris Jacobs Stephen Chapman 1 01:48:14 59. 01:48:14 59.
122 Michelle Illingworth Mariam Jandad 2 01:56:55 87. 03:45:09 76.
222 Helen Gooder Olga McMahon 3 01:08:28 76. 04:53:37 76.
322 Amy Linley Mikey Brown 4 01:56:01 72. 06:49:38 72.
422 Samantha Cripps Charlotte Deary Red 5 01:45:08 86. 08:34:46 75.
522 Pam Yates Mike Yates 6 02:04:25 82. 10:39:11 79.
80. Marsden Racers B Team no.  35 10:51:05
35 Laura Williams Tara O'Neill 1 02:29:22 88. 02:29:22 88.
135 Chris Hibbert Nicholas Mallon 2 01:36:46 69. 04:06:08 88.
235 Andrew Wood Mark Tiffany 3 01:11:34 80. 05:17:42 87.
335 Marsden Racers B Unknown1 Emily Smee 4 02:07:21 80. 07:25:03 85.
435 Rachel Bowden Rebecca Thornton 5 01:17:04 45. 08:42:07 78.
535 Marsden Racers B Unknown2 Sinead Oconnor 6 02:08:58 84. 10:51:05 80.
81. Northowram Pumas Mixed 1 Team no.  43 10:56:39
43 Carly Hogg Andy Haslam 1 02:10:14 82. 02:10:14 82.
143 Victoria Ellis Ally Canning 2 01:39:24 70. 03:49:38 80.
243 Evie Sales Orlagh Kenny 3 01:03:06 64. 04:52:44 75.
343 Brian Colman Jay Graham 4 02:28:13 88. 07:20:57 83.
443 Leanda Cox Evie Newman 5 01:38:04 78. 08:59:01 82.
543 Dave Williams Mike Farrell 6 01:57:38 77. 10:56:39 81.
82. Sowerby Bridge Snails Women Team no.  69 11:01:15
69 Sarah Alderson Tracey Kerridge 1 02:04:59 80. 02:04:59 80.
169 Meg King Kelly Lund 2 01:44:28 83. 03:49:27 79.
269 Ella King Caroline Hesselden 3 01:14:25 84. 05:03:52 82.
369 Nicola Appleyard Amy de Nobriga 4 02:07:00 79. 07:10:52 79.
469 Emily Dunk Jessica Collins 5 01:34:08 74. 08:45:00 80.
569 Lucie Fenton Charlotte Brady 6 02:16:15 87. 11:01:15 82.
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Bib Name Leg Time Pos Overall Time Overall Pos
83. Baildon Runners Team B Team no.  5 11:03:40
5 Samuel Evans Bethan Johnston 1 01:51:41 61. 01:51:41 61.
105 Kate Walter Linda Carey 2 02:06:59 89. 03:58:40 85.
205 Kate Thompson Alex Beardsley 3 01:12:56 83. 05:11:36 85.
305 Diane Williams David Lonsdale 4 02:21:44 85. 07:33:20 89.
405 Daniel O'Brien Jonathan Duke 5 01:30:09 70. 09:03:29 86.
505 Jim Eyre Neil Fairburn 6 02:00:11 79. 11:03:40 83.
84. Sowerby Bridge Snails Mixed Team no.  68 11:12:34
68 Oli Burbage-Hall Mark Shaw 1 01:47:50 58. 01:47:50 58.
168 Louise Heppleston Paul Cruthers 2 01:51:57 85. 03:39:47 74.
268 Emma Hulme Adele Friend 3 01:30:32 89. 05:10:19 84.
368 Dominic Whitehead Christopher Burdett-Smith-Whitting 4 02:14:58 83. 07:25:17 86.
468 Helen Hinchliff Liz Keyes 5 01:39:33 82. 09:04:50 87.
568 Joanne Maden Tracy Grant 6 02:07:44 83. 11:12:34 84.
85. Slaithwaite Striders Team C Team no.  66 11:15:12
66 Jonathan Cowgill Brad Davies 1 01:55:08 66. 01:55:08 66.
166 Nigel Dickinson Darren Smith 2 01:35:46 67. 03:30:54 65.
266 Emily Thorpe Russell Dyson 3 01:45:43 90. 05:16:37 86.
366 Mark Rigby Helen Smith 4 02:03:11 76. 07:19:48 82.
466 Rachel Draper Kiersti Dickinson 5 01:53:52 88. 09:13:40 88.
566 Anthony Clegg Ben Clay 6 02:01:32 81. 11:15:12 85.
86. Rossendale Ladies Team 2 Team no.  58 11:16:27
58 Davina Raidy Deborah Hurst 1 02:14:52 85. 02:14:52 85.
158 Sally Cooper Sarah Pilkington 2 01:41:31 76. 03:56:23 84.
258 Xara Lewis Carolyn Tregaskis 3 00:55:53 46. 04:52:16 74.
358 Rachael Cole Christine Smith 4 02:23:08 86. 07:15:24 80.
458 Jane Hughes Hilary Farren 5 02:04:20 90. 09:19:44 89.
558 Michelle Young Sissel Lundberg-Bury 6 01:56:43 76. 11:16:27 86.
87. Northowram Pumas Mixed 2 Team no.  44 11:20:07
44 Jayne Hammond Lucy Azzopardi 1 02:50:08 89. 02:50:08 89.
144 Alan Sykes Andrew Mellor 2 01:45:51 84. 04:35:59 89.
244 Nicki Cartwright Alex Marcou 3 01:11:53 81. 05:47:52 89.
344 Tom Oreilly Andrew Smith 4 01:44:57 56. 07:32:49 88.
444 Neil Marsh Stuart Thornton 5 01:28:28 65. 09:01:17 84.
544 Nicola Flynn Angela Skinner 6 02:18:50 89. 11:20:07 87.
88. Middleton Harriers B Team no.  39 11:20:22
39 Mark Lawson Mary Murphy 1 02:12:13 84. 02:12:13 84.
139 Helen Mutch Jessica Hanrahan 2 01:41:13 74. 03:53:26 82.
239 Adam Spiller Adrian Bowcock 3 01:29:35 88. 05:23:01 88.
339 Anthony Walsh Martha Urwin 4 01:53:54 70. 07:16:55 81.
439 Craig Sutherland Catherine Murphy 5 01:45:23 87. 09:02:18 85.
539 Louise Butterworth Yolanda Farrell 6 02:18:04 88. 11:20:22 88.
89. Middleton Harriers A Team no.  38 06:15:18
38 Andrew Smith Jordan Hughes 1 01:27:22 21. 01:27:22 21.
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Bib Name Leg Time Pos Overall Time Overall Pos
138 Leon Wint Paul Cain 2 01:14:13 25. 02:41:35 23.
238 Stuart Litster John Weaver 3 00:47:44 22. 03:29:19 19.
338 Ashley McCabe Aaron Marsh 4 01:32:57 32. 05:02:16 22.
438 Warren Goldie Paul Whiteman 5 01:13:02 33. 06:15:18 24.
538 Paul Quine Matthew Hampson 6
90. Crossley Heath Team no.  13 06:27:35
13 Jonathan Lees James Barran 1
113 Claire Johnson Sally Slack 2
213 Suzanne Peers Elijah Peers-Webb 3 01:08:16 75.
313 Isaac Riley Chris Garbutt 4 02:11:00 82.
413 Victoria Hughes Adam Cartmell 5 01:26:24 57.
513 Anna Hazleton Nick Barber 6 01:41:55 62.

Number of records: 540
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